
åffi $ ffi & ffi 

AMENDMENT NO. 7 

OONTRACT NO. 30001969 

FOR 

Street Construction lnspection Personnel & Enqineering Technician Personnel as Needed for
 
Cily of Portland, Bureau of Transportation (PBOT)
 

Pursuant to Ordinance No. TBD atter Council Hearing 

This Contract was made and entered on June B, 2009 by and between CMTS, LLC, hereinafter called 

Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its 

d u ly auth orized representatives, hereinafter called City, 

1. 	 This Amendment shall increase the Contract amount by $500,000.00 in order to complete work 
as anticipated under this Contract. The new Not-to-Ëxceed value of the contract is now 

$2,875,000.00 

2. 	 Additional contract time is necessary to continue the current scheduled work while a new 
solicitation is conducted. This Amendment shall extend the Conlract date to June 30th, 2013. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect, 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterpar-ts, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shallconstitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the 
use of electronic signatures, 

CMTS. LLC, 

By:	 Date: 

Name: 

Title: 

Address: 

Telephone: 

1of 2	 REV 04/1 0 

http:2,875,000.00
http:500,000.00


1ñ8ff&(;å {-} €¡l w \-

Contract No. 3000'1969 Amendment/Change Order No. 7 

Contract Title: Street Construction lnspection Personnel & Engineering Technician Personnel as 
Needed for City of Portland, Bureau of Transpor-tation (PBOT) 

CITY OF PORTLA,F¡Ð SIGITIATUFIES: 

By: Date: 
Ch ief Procurement Officer 

By: Date: 
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: Date: 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: APPROVED AS TO FORM 

bù.Vø", . 
By: 

Office of City 
Y ATTORNEY 

REV 04/1 0 




